BID TABULATION

FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE FAI-GR2022 GUARDRAIL REPAIR/ IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

| REF | ITEM | QUANTITY | UNIT | DESCRIPTION | EST. UNIT | EST. | CUYAHOGA FENCE LLC | | | M.P. DORY C | O | LAKE ERIE CONSTRUCTION CO | | | |
|-----|------|----------|-------|--|-------------|-------------|--------------------|--------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|---------------------------|------------|--------------|--------------|
| NO. | NO. | | | | COST | COST | UNIT \$ | COST | +/- EST | UNIT \$ | COST | +/- EST | UNIT \$ | COST | +/- EST |
| 1 | 202 | 700 | FOOT | GUARDRAIL REMOVED | \$3.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$1.80 | \$1,260.00 | (\$840.00) | \$1.50 | \$1,050.00 | (\$1,050.00) | \$2.20 | \$1,540.00 | (\$560.00) |
| 2 | 202 | 605 | FOOT | BRIDGE RAILING REMOVED, AS PER PLAN | \$10.00 | \$6,050.00 | \$13.50 | \$8,167.50 | \$2,117.50 | \$7.00 | \$4,235.00 | (\$1,815.00) | \$3.40 | \$2,057.00 | (\$3,993.00) |
| 3 | 202 | 10 | EACH | ANCHOR ASSEMBLY REMOVED, TYPE A | \$225.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$175.00 | \$1,750.00 | (\$500.00) | \$250.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$250.00 | \$295.00 | \$2,950.00 | \$700.00 |
| 4 | 202 | 2 | EACH | ANCHOR ASSEMBLY REMOVED, TYPE T | \$110.00 | \$220.00 | \$75.00 | \$150.00 | (\$70.00) | \$100.00 | \$200.00 | (\$20.00) | \$115.00 | \$230.00 | \$10.00 |
| 5 | 202 | 4 | EACH | BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY REMOVED | \$125.00 | \$500.00 | \$200.00 | \$800.00 | \$300.00 | \$70.00 | \$280.00 | (\$220.00) | \$65.00 | \$260.00 | (\$240.00) |
| 6 | 209 | 10 | STA. | RESHAPING UNDER GUARDRAIL, AS PER PLAN | \$350.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$60.00 | \$600.00 | (\$2,900.00) | \$25.00 | \$250.00 | (\$3,250.00) | \$35.00 | \$350.00 | (\$3,150.00) |
| 7 | 517 | 648 | FOOT | RAILING (TWIN STEEL TUBE), AS PER PLAN | \$145.00 | \$93,960.00 | \$179.00 | \$115,992.00 | \$22,032.00 | \$203.50 | \$131,868.00 | \$37,908.00 | \$212.00 | \$137,376.00 | \$43,416.00 |
| 8 | 606 | 725 | FOOT | GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS | \$19.00 | \$13,775.00 | \$22.00 | \$15,950.00 | \$2,175.00 | \$21.50 | \$15,587.50 | \$1,812.50 | \$21.60 | \$15,660.00 | \$1,885.00 |
| 9 | 606 | 9 | EACH | ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE A | \$1,550.00 | \$13,950.00 | \$1,550.00 | \$13,950.00 | \$0.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$11,250.00 | (\$2,700.00) | \$1,280.00 | \$11,520.00 | (\$2,430.00) |
| 10 | 606 | 6 | EACH | ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE T | \$950.00 | \$5,700.00 | \$1,550.00 | \$9,300.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$1,050.00 | \$6,300.00 | \$600.00 | \$1,120.00 | \$6,720.00 | \$1,020.00 |
| 11 | 606 | 10 | FOOT | MGS BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 1 | \$2,200.00 | \$22,000.00 | \$1,850.00 | \$18,500.00 | (\$3,500.00) | \$2,150.00 | \$21,500.00 | (\$500.00) | \$2,350.00 | \$23,500.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 12 | 606 | 2 | FOOT | MGS BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 1 , AS PER PLAN | \$1,850.00 | \$3,700.00 | \$1,950.00 | \$3,900.00 | \$200.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$300.00 | \$2,280.00 | \$4,560.00 | \$860.00 |
| 13 | 626 | 25 | EACH | BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE A2 | \$9.00 | \$225.00 | \$8.00 | \$200.00 | (\$25.00) | \$8.50 | \$212.50 | (\$12.50) | \$8.00 | \$200.00 | (\$25.00) |
| 14 | 690 | 1 | EACH | SPECIAL MAILBOX SUPPORT SYSTEM, SINGLE | \$125.00 | \$125.00 | \$150.00 | \$150.00 | \$25.00 | \$75.00 | \$75.00 | (\$50.00) | \$125.00 | \$125.00 | \$0.00 |
| 15 | 659 | 800 | SQ YD | SEEDING AND MULCHING | \$2.85 | \$2,280.00 | \$4.50 | \$3,600.00 | \$1,320.00 | \$1.00 | \$800.00 | (\$1,480.00) | \$1.35 | \$1,080.00 | (\$1,200.00) |
| 16 | 659 | 0.03 | TON | COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER | \$500.00 | \$15.00 | \$290.00 | \$8.70 | (\$6.30) | \$850.00 | \$25.50 | \$10.50 | \$700.00 | \$21.00 | \$6.00 |
| 17 | 659 | 1 | M GAL | WATER | \$200.00 | \$200.00 | \$300.00 | \$300.00 | \$100.00 | \$10.00 | \$10.00 | (\$190.00) | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | (\$199.00) |
| 18 | 614 | 1 | LUMP | MAINTAINING TRAFFIC | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | (\$7,500.00) | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | (\$9,000.00) | \$2,350.00 | \$2,350.00 | (\$7,650.00) |
| 19 | 623 | 1 | LUMP | CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKE AND SURVEY | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | (\$3,500.00) | \$750.00 | \$750.00 | (\$4,250.00) | \$345.00 | \$345.00 | (\$4,655.00) |
| 20 | 624 | 1 | LUMP | MOBILIZATION | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | (\$7,000.00) | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | (\$7,000.00) | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | (\$8,500.00) |
| | | | | | | | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | ` | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | 195,550.00 | | \$201,578.20 | \$6,028.20 | | \$204,893.50 | \$9,343.50 | | \$212,345.00 | \$16,795.00 |